
APPENDIX ONE – Update 1st July 2011  
 

CHESHIRE EAST COUNCIL - POLITICAL PROPORTIONALITIES 
 
Committee Con Lab Independent Lib Dem Total 
      
Children and 
Families Scrutiny 
 

8 2 1 1 12 

Adult Social Care 
Scrutiny 
 

7 3 1 1 12 

Health and Wellbeing 
Scrutiny 

8 2 1 1 12 

Environment and 
Prosperity Scrutiny 
 

8 2 1 1 12 

Sustainable 
Communities 
Scrutiny 
 

8 2 1 1 12 

Corporate Scrutiny 
 

8 2 1 1 12 

Strategic Planning 
Board 
 

9 2 2 1 14 

Northern Planning 
Committee 
 

10 3 2 0 15 

Southern Planning 
Committee 
 

10 3 2 0 15 

Licensing Committee 
 

10 3 2 0 15 

Constitution 
 

9 2 2 1 14 

Audit and 
Governance 
Committee 
 

6 2 1 1 10 

Local Service 
Delivery (Crewe) 
 

4 1 2 0 7 

Local Service 
Delivery 
(Macclesfield) 
 

4 2 1 0 7 

Public Rights of Way 
 

4 2 1 0 7 

Staffing 
 
 

4 2 1 0 7 



Lay Members 
Appointments 
 

4 2 1 0 7 

Total Places (Actual) 
 
Proportional 
Entitlement 
 
 
Difference 
 

121 
 
121 
(63.4%) 
 
0 

37 
 
37 
(19.52%) 
 
0 

23 
 
23  
(12.2%) 
 
0 

9 
 
9 
(4.88%) 
 
0 

190 
 
190 
100% 

 
NB:  
1. Cabinet and Standards Committee are outside the proportionality rules  
2. The basis of these revised Political Proportionalities is based on the decisions made at 

Annual Council to ensure the total number of seats on all ordinary committees 
allocated to each Political Group bears the same proportion to the proportion on the full 
Council. 



3. APPENDIX TWO 
 

CHESHIRE EAST COUNCIL-PROPORTIONAL DISTRIBUTION OF SEATS ON ALL 
BODIES (other than those to be appointed on an ad-hoc basis) 
 
Committee Con Lab Independent Lib Dem Total 
      
Children and 
Families Scrutiny 
 

8 
(7.6) 

2 
(2.34) 

1 
(1.46) 

1 
(0.58) 

12 

Adult Social Care 
Scrutiny 
 

7 
(7.6) 

3 
(2.34) 

1 
(1.46) 

1 
(0.58) 

12 

Health and 
Wellbeing 
Scrutiny 

8 
(7.6) 

2 
(2.34) 

1 
(1.46) 

1 
(0.58) 

12 

Environment and 
Prosperity Scrutiny 
 

8 
(7.6) 

2 
(2.34) 

1 
(1.46) 

1 
(0.58) 

12 

Sustainable 
Communities 
Scrutiny 
 

8 
(7.6) 

2 
(2.34) 

1 
(1.46) 

1 
(0.58) 

12 

Corporate Scrutiny 
 

8 
(7.6) 

2 
(2.34) 

1 
(1.46) 

1 
(0.58) 

12 

Strategic Planning 
Board 
 

9 
(8.8) 

2 
(2.73) 

2 
(1.7) 

1 
(0.68) 

14 

Northern Planning 
Committee 
 

10 
(9.6) 

3 
(2.93) 

2 
(1.83) 

0 
(0.73)* 

15 

Southern Planning 
Committee 
 

10 
(9.6) 

3 
(2.93) 

2 
(1.83) 

0 
(0.73)* 

15 

Licensing 
Committee 
 

10 
(9.6) 

3 
(2.93) 

2 
(1.83) 

0 
(0.73)* 

15 

Constitution 
 

9 
(8.8) 

2 
(2.73) 

2 
(1.7) 

1 
(0.68) 

14 

Audit and 
Governance 
Committee 
 

6 
(6.34) 

2 
(1.95) 

1 
(1.22) 

1 
(0.49) 

10 

Local Service 
Delivery (Crewe) 
 

4 
(4.4) 

1 
(1.36) 

2 
(0.85) 
 

0 
(0.34) 

7 

Local Service 
Delivery 
(Macclesfield) 
 
 
 

4 
(4.4) 

2 
(1.36) 

1 
(0.85) 
 

0 
(0.34) 

7 



Public Rights of 
Way 
 

4 
(4.4) 

2 
(1.36) 

1 
(0.85) 
 

0 
(0.34) 

7 

Staffing 
 

4 
(4.4) 

2 
(1.36) 

1 
(0.85) 
 

0 
(0.34) 

7 

Lay Members 
Appointments 
 

4 
(4.4) 

2 
(1.36) 

1 
(0.85) 
 

0 
(0.34) 

7 

Cheshire 
East/West/Wirral 
Scrutiny 
 

4 
(3.8) 

1 
(1.17) 

1 
(0.73) 

0 
(0.29) 

6 

Standards 
Committee + 
 

5 
(5.07) 

1 
(1.56) 

1 
(0.98) 

1 
(0.39) 

8 
 

School Governor 
Appointments 
Panel 
 

5 
(5.07) 

2 
(1.56) 

1 
(0.98) 

0 
(0.39) 

8 

Civic Sub 
Committee 
 

5 
(5.07) 

2 
(1.56) 

1 
(0.98) 

0 
(0.39) 

8 

Outside 
Organisations Sub 
Committee 

3 
(3.8) 

1 
(1.02) 

1 
(0.73) 

1 
(0.29) 

6 

Total Places 
(Actual) 
 
Proportional 
Entitlement 
 
Difference 

143 
 
 
143 
(63.4%) 
 
0 

44 
 
 
44 
(19.52%) 
 
0 

28 
 
 
28 
(12.2%) 
 
0 

11 
 
 
11 
(4.88%) 
 
0 

226 
 
 
226 
100% 

 
* No seats available after rounding up for larger groups 
+ Understated by 2 seats at Annual Council 
NB: 
 
Not included in the above are: 
 
General Licensing Sub-Committees of 5, which are to be appointed on an ad-hoc basis 
 
Licensing Sub-Committees of 3, which are to be appointed on an ad-hoc basis 
 
 

 


