# APPENDIX ONE – Update 1<sup>st</sup> July 2011

# **CHESHIRE EAST COUNCIL - POLITICAL PROPORTIONALITIES**

Committee	Con	Lab	Independent	Lib Dem	Total
Children and Families Scrutiny	8	2	1	1	12
Adult Social Care Scrutiny	7	3	1	1	12
Health and Wellbeing Scrutiny	8	2	1	1	12
Environment and Prosperity Scrutiny	8	2	1	1	12
Sustainable Communities Scrutiny	8	2	1	1	12
Corporate Scrutiny	8	2	1	1	12
Strategic Planning Board	9	2	2	1	14
Northern Planning Committee	10	3	2	0	15
Southern Planning Committee	10	3	2	0	15
Licensing Committee	10	3	2	0	15
Constitution	9	2	2	1	14
Audit and Governance Committee	6	2	1	1	10
Local Service Delivery (Crewe)	4	1	2	0	7
Local Service Delivery (Macclesfield)	4	2	1	0	7
Public Rights of Way	4	2	1	0	7
Staffing	4	2	1	0	7

Lay Members Appointments	4	2	1	0	7
Total Places (Actual)	121	37	23	9	190
Proportional Entitlement	121 (63.4%)	37 (19.52%)	23	9 (4.88%)	190 100%
Difference	0	0	0	0	

#### NB:

- 1. Cabinet and Standards Committee are outside the proportionality rules
- 2. The basis of these revised Political Proportionalities is based on the decisions made at Annual Council to ensure the total number of seats on all ordinary committees allocated to each Political Group bears the same proportion to the proportion on the full Council.

## 3. APPENDIX TWO

# CHESHIRE EAST COUNCIL-PROPORTIONAL DISTRIBUTION OF SEATS ON ALL BODIES (other than those to be appointed on an ad-hoc basis)

Committee	Con	Lab	Independent	Lib Dem	Total
Children and Families Scrutiny	8 (7.6)	2 (2.34)	1 (1.46)	1 (0.58)	12
Adult Social Care Scrutiny	7 (7.6)	3 (2.34)	1 (1.46)	1 (0.58)	12
Health and Wellbeing Scrutiny	8 (7.6)	2 (2.34)	1 (1.46)	1 (0.58)	12
Environment and Prosperity Scrutiny	8 (7.6)	2 (2.34)	1 (1.46)	1 (0.58)	12
Sustainable Communities Scrutiny	8 (7.6)	2 (2.34)	1 (1.46)	1 (0.58)	12
Corporate Scrutiny	8 (7.6)	2 (2.34)	1 (1.46)	1 (0.58)	12
Strategic Planning Board	9 (8.8)	2 (2.73)	2 (1.7)	1 (0.68)	14
Northern Planning Committee	10 (9.6)	3 (2.93)	2 (1.83)	0 (0.73)*	15
Southern Planning Committee	10 (9.6)	3 (2.93)	2 (1.83)	0 (0.73)*	15
Licensing Committee	10 (9.6)	3 (2.93)	2 (1.83)	0 (0.73)*	15
Constitution	9 (8.8)	2 (2.73)	2 (1.7)	1 (0.68)	14
Audit and Governance Committee	6 (6.34)	2 (1.95)	1 (1.22)	1 (0.49)	10
Local Service Delivery (Crewe)	4 (4.4)	1 (1.36)	2 (0.85)	0 (0.34)	7
Local Service Delivery (Macclesfield)	4 (4.4)	2 (1.36)	1 (0.85)	0 (0.34)	7

Public Rights of Way	4 (4.4)	2 (1.36)	1 (0.85)	0 (0.34)	7
Staffing	4 (4.4)	2 (1.36)	1 (0.85)	0 (0.34)	7
Lay Members Appointments	4 (4.4)	2 (1.36)	1 (0.85)	0 (0.34)	7
Cheshire East/West/Wirral Scrutiny	4 (3.8)	1 (1.17)	1 (0.73)	0 (0.29)	6
Standards Committee +	5 (5.07)	1 (1.56)	1 (0.98)	1 (0.39)	8
School Governor Appointments Panel	5 (5.07)	2 (1.56)	1 (0.98)	0 (0.39)	8
Civic Sub Committee	5 (5.07)	2 (1.56)	1 (0.98)	0 (0.39)	8
Outside Organisations Sub Committee	3 (3.8)	1 (1.02)	1 (0.73)	1 (0.29)	6
Total Places (Actual)	143	44	28	11	226
Proportional Entitlement	143 (63.4%)	44 (19.52%)	28 (12.2%)	11 (4.88%)	226 100%
Difference	0	0	0	0	

<sup>\*</sup> No seats available after rounding up for larger groups + Understated by 2 seats at Annual Council

### NB:

#### Not included in the above are:

General Licensing Sub-Committees of 5, which are to be appointed on an ad-hoc basis Licensing Sub-Committees of 3, which are to be appointed on an ad-hoc basis